

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201102629K FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201210698W 1 Tanglin Road #05-01, Orchard Parade Hotel, Singapore 247905 Tel: +65 6833 6688 Fax: +65 6833 6622 www.fehtrust.com

FAR EAST HOSPITALITY TRUST

A hospitality stapled group comprising:
Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust
(a real estate investment trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)
Far East Hospitality Business Trust

(a business trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

DATE OF RELEASE OF FIRST QUARTER FINANCIAL RESULTS

The Boards of Directors of FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust, and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd., as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust, wish to announce that the unaudited first quarter financial results of Far East Hospitality Trust for the period from 1 January 2013 to 31 March 2013, will be released before trading hours on Wednesday, 8 May 2013.

By Order of the Board

By Order of the Board

Jill Chay Suet Yee Company Secretary FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201102629K) 23 April 2013 Jill Chay Suet Yee Company Secretary FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201210698W) 23 April 2013

The issue managers for the initial public offering and listing of Far East Hospitality Trust are DBS Bank Ltd., Goldman Sachs (Singapore) Pte. and The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited, Singapore Branch (the "Issue Managers"). The Issue Managers assume no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.